Functionality
and Elegance
in Compact
Spaces

ECLISSE® Classic Collection Pocket Door Frames

ECLISSE Pocket Door Frames offer a
complete pocket door system - galvanized
steel frame kit with patented removable
track so you never have to break drywall
again making potential future maintenance
a far less costly and a much quicker task.

« 13/8" or 13/4" Doors
« 220 Lbs. Door Weight
« Galvanized Steel Frame

« Patented Removable Track

+ Pre-drilled Horizontal Bars

+ Easy Assembly

« Door Guide Built into Frame

+ Ball Bearing Guide
« 12-Year Warranty

edLlre

SLIDING POCKET DOOR SYSTEMS

The ECLISSE galvanized steel frame kit for stud walls consists
of horizontal bars and vertical reinforced bars, closed at the top
by a header, where the track is installed. The result is a sturdy

and reliable structure.

Complete Pocket Frame Kit

BROSCO Stock Program

For Additional Size Complete Kits, Combine the Horizontal and Vertical Split Kits.

Includes Horizontal & Vertical Frames, Header, Split Kit - Horizontal Frame Bars Split Kit - Vertical Frame Bars
Track and Floor Guides
T o " Includes Horizontal Bars, Header, Track & Floor Guides Includes Vertical Bars
2'-0"x 6'-8 45/8 $40000 Width 45/8” 65/8" Height* 45/8” 65/8”
214" 400.00 20 $288.00 $375.00 6'-6" $188.00 =
g 400.00 21 288.00 - 6'-8" 188.00 $275.00
g 400.00 24 288.00 375.00 7.-0" 188.00 S
AN 8'-0" 200.00 275.00
210" 400.00 2'-6 288.00 375.00
30" 400.00 2'-8" 288.00 375.00 Pricing Example: 2'-6" x 7'-0" 6°/s"
- 2'-10" 300.00 400.00 Horizontal Kit  2'-6" $375.00
3'-0" 300.00 400.00 Vertical Kit 7'-0" $275.00
3-6" 300.00 — Complete Kit $650.00

Accessories

Push Pull
Soft Close One Direction
Soft Close Bi-Direction (2'-4" doors & larger)

8'-0" Wire Channel for 65/s"

Double Door Joining Kit (required)

42" Guide Bar (required for double doors)
(®/8" route required on bottom of door)

Route Bottom of Door

Self Close (requires Soft Close One Direction) (Max. 100 lb. door)

Double Door Coordinator (requires Soft Close Bi-Directional)

$ 65.00
158.00
188.00
270.00

95.00
225.00
80.00

20.00
36.00

*Vertical specs based on finished floor height.

Horizontal and Vertical Split Kits can be used together to create a complete pocket door frame based on the specs required.

List Prices

Frames are not trimmable.

brosco.com

45/g" 45/g" 6°/s"

Single Double Single
Primed 7'-0" $188.00 | $225.00 | $238.00
Stain Grade Wood 7'-0" 213.00 - -
Primed 8'-0" 208.00 238.00 250.00
Stain Grade Wood 8'-0" 238.00 - -
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