## ECLISSE® Classic Collection Pocket Door Frames



ECLISSE Pocket Door Frames offer a complete pocket door system - galvanized steel frame kit with patented removable track so you never have to break drywall again making potential future maintenance a far less costly and a much quicker task.

- $1^3/8$ " or  $1^3/4$ " Doors
- · 220 Lbs. Door Weight
- · Galvanized Steel Frame
- Patented Removable Track
- · Pre-drilled Horizontal Bars
- · Easy Assembly
- · Door Guide Built into Frame
- · Ball Bearing Guide
- 12-Year Warranty



Functionality and Elegance in Compact Spaces



## Why should you choose an ECLISSE frame kit?

The ECLISSE galvanized steel frame kit for stud walls consists of horizontal bars and vertical reinforced bars, closed at the top by a header, where the track is installed. The result is a sturdy and reliable structure.

## **BROSCO Stock Program**

Complete Pocket Frame Kit		
Includes Horizontal & Vertical Frames, Header, Track and Floor Guides		
2'-0" x 6'-8" 4 <sup>5</sup> / <sub>8</sub> "	\$400.00	
2'-4"	400.00	
2'-6"	400.00	
2'-8"	400.00	
2'-10"	400.00	
3'-0"	400.00	

For Additional Size Complete Kits, Combine the Horizontal and Vertical Split Kits.					
Split Kit – Horizontal Frame Bars Split Kit – Vertical Fram		rame Bars			
Includes Horizontal Bars, Header, Track & Floor Guides			Includes Vertical Bars		
Width	45/8"	65/8"	Height*	45/8"	6 <sup>5</sup> /8"
2'-0"	\$288.00	\$375.00	6'-6"	\$188.00	_
2'-2"	288.00	_	6'-8"	188.00	\$275.00
2'-4"	288.00	375.00	7'-0"	188.00	275.00
2'-6"	288.00	375.00	8'-0"	200.00	275.00
2'-8"	288.00	375.00	Pricing Example: 2'-6" x 7'-0" 6 <sup>5</sup> /8"		''-0" 6 <sup>5</sup> /8"
2'-10"	300.00	400.00	j i		\$375.00
3'-0"	300.00	400.00	Vertical Ki	t 7'-0"	\$275.00
3'-6"	300.00	_	Complete	Kit	\$650.00

Split Kit – Vertical Frame Bars		
Includes Vertical Bars		
Height*	45/8"	6 <sup>5</sup> /8"
6'-6"	\$188.00	-
6'-8"	188.00	\$275.00
7'-0"	188.00	275.00
8'-0"	200.00	275.00

Pricing Example: 2'-6" x 7'-0" 6 <sup>5</sup> /8"			
Horizontal Kit	2'-6"	\$375.00	
Vertical Kit	7'-0"	\$275.00	
Complete Kit		\$650.00	

Accessories		
Push Pull	\$ 65.00	
Soft Close One Direction	158.00	
Soft Close Bi-Direction (2'-4" doors & larger)	188.00	
Self Close (requires Soft Close One Direction) (Max. 100 lb. door)	270.00	
8'-0" Wire Channel for 6 <sup>5</sup> / <sub>8</sub> "	95.00	
Double Door Coordinator (requires Soft Close Bi-Directional)	225.00	
Double Door Joining Kit (required)	80.00	
42" Guide Bar (required for double doors) (5/8" route required on bottom of door)	20.00	
Route Bottom of Door	36.00	

Jambs			
	45/8"	45/8"	65/8"
	Single	Double	Single
Primed 7'-0"	\$188.00	\$225.00	\$238.00
Stain Grade Wood 7'-0"	213.00	_	_
Primed 8'-0"	208.00	238.00	250.00
Stain Grade Wood 8'-0"	238.00	_	_

\*Vertical specs based on finished floor height. Frames are not trimmable.

Horizontal and Vertical Split Kits can be used together to create a complete pocket door frame based on the specs required.

